

Sinhgad Technical Education Society

RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058. Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Website: http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering Report on National Science Day Celebration

Sr. No	Events Details	
1)	Name of Event	National Science Day Celebration
2)	Institute name	RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering
3)	Date and Venue of Event	28th February 2023
4)	Participants	SE and TE Students
5)	Purpose	National Science Day Celebration
6)	Guest	Prof.Tushar Zombade sir

About Activity:

The National Science Day Celebration was organized in the E&TC Dept. of RMDSSOE. The event was held on 28 Feb. 2023, 4.00 pm. at RMD Sinhgad School Of Engineering .

Attendees of this event were Prof.Varsha Kshirsagar (H.O.D. E&TC) and all other staff members of E&TC department. Besides them, all the students from S.E. T.E. . All staff members were welcome by e-WORTS members. After that welcome speech and why National Science day is celebrated was told by students. Then few students shared their views regarding National Science day. In end of program feedback was taken by all teachers and sir. And in last all teachers and students have on camera and take photos of smiley faces for memory and ended the program.





RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)
Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.
Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Website: http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu

Photographs:-





Sinhgad Institutes

Sinhgad Technical Education Society

RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)
Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.
Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Website: http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu





Sinhgad Institutes

Sinhgad Technical Education Society

RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

 $(Approved\ by\ AICTE\ \&\ Affiliated\ to\ Savitribai\ Phule\ Pune\ University, Pune)$

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.

Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu Website: http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu



Program outcome:

Overall, the program was motivating and told the importance science in our day-to-day life and its huge applications.

Mrs. Varsha Nanavare **Event Coordinator**

Prof.Mrs.Varsha Kshirsagar HOD(E&TC)